
DOI Executive Aviation 
Subcommittee (Bureau 
National Aviation Managers) 
Bureau of Reclamation (BOR) 

Jack Brynda (SSLE Washington Office Liaison) 

1849 C Street, NW (MIB, 94-46000) 

Washington, DC 20240-0001 

E-Mail: jbrynda@usbr.gov 

Phone: (202) 513-0677 

Cell: (202) 302-7608 

Fish and Wildlife Service (FWS) 

Anthony Lascano (National Aviation Manager) 

4501 North Fairfax Dr., ms 4401 

Arlington, VA 22203 

E-

Mail: anthony_lascano@fws.gov 

Phone: (703) 358-2059 

FAX: (703) 358-2203 

National Park Service (NPS) / NIFC 

Jon Rollens (Branch Chief of Aviation) 

3833 S. Development Ave. 

Boise, ID 83705-3833 

E-Mail:Jon_Rollens@nps.gov 

Phone: (208) 387-5227 

FAX: (208) 387-5250 

Cell: (208) 484-5186 

Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement (OSM) 

J. Maurice Banks (Safety and Occupation Health 

Manager) 

1951 Constitution Ave (ms 354) 

Washington, DC 20240 

E-Mail: jbanks@osmre.gov 

Phone: (202) 208-2608 

FAX: (202) 219-3104 

Cell: (202) 286-0641 

Bureau of Land Management (BLM) 

Rusty Warbis (Division Chief, Nat’l Aviation Office) 

3833 S. Development Ave. 

E-Mail: rwarbis@blm.gov 

Phone: (208) 387-5182 
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Boise, ID 83705-5354 

Admin POC: Cindy Barto 208-387-5180 

FAX: (208) 387-5199 

Cell: 

Bureau of Ocean Energy Management (BOEM) 

Lee Benner (Bureau Aviation Manager) 

391 Elden Street 

Herndon, VA, 20170-4817 

E-Mail: lee.benner@boem.gov 

Phone: (202) 513-7578 

FAX: (703) 787-1053 

Bureau of Safety and Environmental Enforcement (BSEE) 

Brad J Laubach (National Aviation Manager) 

45600  Woodland Road 

Sterling, VA 20166 

E-

Mail: Brad.Laubach@BSEE.gov 

Phone: (703) 787-1295 

Cell: (703) 307-4865 

FAX: (703) 787-1575 

Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA) 

Joel Kerley (National Aviation Officer) 

3833 S. Development Ave. 

Boise, ID 83705 

Admin POC: Teresa Wesley 208-387-5115 

E-Mail: Joel_Kerley@bia.gov 

Phone: (208) 387-5371 

FAX: (208) 387-5581 

Cell: (208) 859-7215 

Office of Aviation Services (OAS) 

Erin Horsburgh (Assistant Director, Collaboration and 

Performance Management) 

300 E Mallard Dr, Suite 200 

Boise, ID 83706 

E-

Mail: erin_horsburgh@ios.doi.gov 

Phone: (208) 433-5033 

FAX: (208) 433-5005 

US Geological Survey (USGS) 

Bill Christiansen (National Aviation Manager) 

PO Box 25046 MS-205 

Lakewood, CO 80225 

E-Mail: wdchrist@usgs.gov 

Phone: (303) 236-5513 

Cell: (303) 242-1144 
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